PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ey-Taeg KWON	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HowLink Global LLC
Street Address:	101 E. Park Blvd., Suite 600
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7876744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)579-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034965000

Email: prosecution@echelaw.com

Correspondent Name: K. Kevin Mun

Address Line 1: 1919 Gallows Rd, Ste 330 Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Kevin Mun

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 787

PATENT REEL: 025808 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner having the entire right, title, and interest in and to **U.S. Patent No. 7,876,744**, issued on January 25, 2011 from U.S. Patent Application No. 11/099,392, filed on April 4, 2005, entitled "METHOD FOR COLLECT CALL SERVICE BASED ON VOIP TECHNOLOGY AND SYSTEM THEREOF," in all countries throughout the world;

WHEREAS, HowLink Global LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), organized and operating under the laws of State of Texas, whose post office address is 101 E. Park Blvd., Suite 600, Plano, Texas 75074, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,876,744 in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all divisions and continuations thereof, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,876,744, all divisions and continuations thereof, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees, without further consideration, that Assignor will communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:	July 1
Name:	Ey-Taeg KWON
Address:	Woojangsan Hill State 119-dong 1201-ho
	Naebalsan-dong 657-bunji
	Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Date:	February 3, 2011

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/15/2011